507010967 12/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7057801

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH J. PITZO	02/04/2010
KURT L. BRZEZINSKI	02/04/2010
THOMAS A. OBERHOLTZER	01/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WASAU FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	875 INDIANHEAD DRIVE
City:	MOSINEE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54455

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14644840

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)863-9388

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3148630800

Email: stl.uspatents@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: STINSON LLP

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD
Address Line 4: SAINT LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	334019.00017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEAGAN FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/Meagan Fitzpatrick/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507010967 REEL: 058308 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Joseph J. Pitzo, 711 E. Thomas St., Wausau, WI 54403; Kurt L. Brzezinski, 1002 14th Street, Mosinee, WI 54455; and Thomas A. Oberholtzer, N1913 Robin Ridge, Rubicon, WI 53078, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Wausau Financial Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin having its principle place of business at 875 Indianhead Drive, Mosinee, WI 54455-0037, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in U.S. patent application, filed on December 17, 2009, Application No. 12/653,747, entitled "DISTRIBUTED CAPTURE SYSTEM FOR USE WITH A LEGACY ENTERPRISE CONTENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM" and all the right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for said invention, and all conversions of said application to U.S. utility applications and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to any U.S. and foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed; and we hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention. Assignor hereby grants Assignee the entire right, title, and interest to sue and collect damages for past infringement.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Assignment.

Joseph J. Pitzo

PATENT REEL: 058308 FRAME: 0963

Attorney Docket No. 334019-00012.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this
<u>4</u> day of <i>Feb</i> , 2010.
Ind light
Kurt L. Brzezinski
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this _3/ ST day of
Thomas a. Oberholzen
Thomas A. Oberholtzer

PATENT REEL: 058308 FRAME: 0964

RECORDED: 02/06/20210